Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

BeER, Canon Richard
. Evelyn.

BrowN, Albert Stanley...
PaLMER, Harriss

SteEpMAN, Richard John

SaApLER, Clarice ,
Laurence,

LANCASTER, Winifred
Amy.

MurprHY, Avis Kathleen
Horrocks.

‘Humpuriss, Harold
James.

STOKES, Bertha Sarah,
‘Whitmarsh.

BARTLETT, Muriel
Elizabeth.

BoutweLL, Johm Mason

HANNER, Rotchford
Charles.

Greaves, Ethel

SAUNDERS, Rosie Mary
: Ann.

St. Mabyn Rectory, St. Mabyn, Comwall, formerly
Charlestown Vicarage, St. Austell, Cornwall, Clerk
in Holy Orders. 20th November 1968. -

98 North Drive, Hounslow, Middlesex,
Plumber. 17th December 1968.

Master

. | Church Road, Freiston, Boston, Lincs, Retired Small-

holder. 28th December 1968.
17 Mainridge Road, Chislehurst, Kent, Works
Manager, Trade Type Setter, Retired. 12th

November 1968.

12 Honeybourne Road, Hampstead, London N.W.6,
Widow. 13th November 1968.

44 Princes Court, Brompton Road, London S.W.3,
Widow. 13th September 1968.

22 Sea Road, Barton on Sea, Hants, Single.
November 1968.

13th

22 Sea Road, Barton on Sea, Hants, Retired Insurance
Manager. 3rd February 1968.

18 Lake House Road, Wanstead, London E.11,
Spinster. 25th December 1968,

Swandean Hospital, Worthing, Sussex, Spinster. 11th
January 1969.

105 East South Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah,
U.S.A. 2nd March 1968.

The Red Court Hotel, 2 St. Johns Park, Blackheath,

London S.E.3, Retired Bank Official. 8th
December 1968.
146 Duke Street, Southport, Lancashire, Widow.
. 22nd July 1968.
18 Holland Road, Hove, Sussex, Widow. 2nd

January 1969.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Treyew Road, Truro,
Cornwall. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Winifred Margaret Beer.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 7 George Street, Richmond, Surrey

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Market Square House, St.
James’s Street, Nottingham.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bank Buildings, 20 Kingsway,
London W.C.2.

Crossman, Block & Keith, 16 Theobald’s Road, Gray’s Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors.
(John Stobart Keith and Alfred Ernest Stanner.)

Crossman, Block & Keith, 16 Theobald’s Road, Gray’s Inn, London W.C.I, Solicitors.
(John Stobart Keith and James Douglas Stobart.)

Berrymans, 124 Salisbury House, London Wall, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Frederic
Donald Berryman and John White.)
Berrymans, 124 Salisbury House, London Wall, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Frederic

Donald Berryman and John White.)

The Manager, Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 299-401 High Street,
Stratford, London E.15.

Marsh & Ferriman, 62-66 Goring Road, West Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors.
George Bartlett and Norman Ronald Pearless.)

Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 and 8 King's Bench Walk, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors.
il\é[o;ganE%‘x;l)'anty Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Lombard Street,
ndon E.C.3.

Bennett, Kaufman & Seigal, 72 New Cavendish Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Limited.)

(Sydney

Wh&IR. }-Iodge & Halsall, 18 Hoghton Street, Southport, Lancashire, Solicitors.
arlow.

(Mary

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 130s Western Road, Brighton,
Sussex, BN1 2LS.

31st March 1969

8th April 1969

31st March 1969

28th

26th

26th

27th

27th

26th

24th

24th

26th

24th

26th

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

1969

1969

1969

1969

‘1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

(528)

(529)
(572)

(571)

(570)
(569)
(568)
(567)

(566)
(565)

(564)

(563)

(573)

(574)

6961 AYVONV[ 1STz ‘ZLLIZVS NOANO] HH]J,

68



