Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	m
BEER, Canon Richard Evelyn.	St. Mabyn Rectory, St. Mabyn, Cornwall, formerly Charlestown Vicarage, St. Austell, Cornwall, Clerk in Holy Orders. 20th November 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Treyew Road, Truro, Cornwall. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Winifred Margaret Beer.)	31st March 1969	(528)
BROWN, Albert Stanley	98 North Drive, Hounslow, Middlesex, Master Plumber. 17th December 1968.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 7 George Street, Richmond, Surrey	8th April 1969	(529)
PALMER, Harriss	Church Road, Freiston, Boston, Lincs, Retired Small- holder. 28th December 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Market Square House, St. James's Street, Nottingham.	31st March 1969	(572)
STEDMAN, Richard John	17 Mainridge Road, Chislehurst, Kent, Works Manager, Trade Type Setter, Retired. 12th November 1968.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bank Buildings, 20 Kingsway, London W.C.2.	28th March 1969	(571)
SADLER, Clarice Laurence.	12 Honeybourne Road, Hampstead, London N.W.6, Widow. 13th November 1968.	Crossman, Block & Keith, 16 Theobald's Road, Gray's Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (John Stobart Keith and Alfred Ernest Stanner.)	26th March 1969	(570)
LANCASTER, Winifred Amy.	44 Princes Court, Brompton Road, London S.W.3, Widow. 13th September 1968.	Crossman, Block & Keith, 16 Theobald's Road, Gray's Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (John Stobart Keith and James Douglas Stobart.)	26th March 1969	(569)
MURPHY, Avis Kathleen Horrocks.	22 Sea Road, Barton on Sea, Hants, Single. 13th November 1968.	Berrymans, 124 Salisbury House, London Wall, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Frederic Donald Berryman and John White.)	27th March 1969	(568)
HUMPHRISS, Harold James.	22 Sea Road, Barton on Sea, Hants, Retired Insurance Manager. 3rd February 1968.	Berrymans, 124 Salisbury House, London Wall, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Frederic Donald Berryman and John White.)	27th March 1969	(567)
STOKES, Bertha Sarah Whitmarsh.	18 Lake House Road, Wanstead, London E.11, Spinster. 25th December 1968.	The Manager, Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 299-401 High Street, Stratford, London E.15.	26th March 1969	(566)
BARTLETT, Muniel Elizabeth.	Swandean Hospital, Worthing, Sussex, Spinster. 11th January 1969.	Marsh & Ferriman, 62-66 Goring Road, West Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Sydney George Bartlett and Norman Ronald Pearless.)	24th March 1969	(565)
BOUTWELL, John Mason	105 East South Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah, U.S.A. 2nd March 1968.	Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 and 8 King's Bench Walk, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Morgan Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Lombard Street, London E.C.3.)	24th March 1969	(56 4)
HANNER, Rotchford Charles.	The Red Court Hotel, 2 St. Johns Park, Blackheath, London S.E.3, Retired Bank Official. 8th December 1968.	Bennett, Kaufman & Seigal, 72 New Cavendish Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	26th March 1969	(563)
GREAVES, Ethel	146 Duke Street, Southport, Lancashire, Widow. 22nd July 1968.	W. & R. Hodge & Halsall, 18 Hoghton Street, Southport, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Mary Barlow.)	24th March 1969	(573)
SAUNDERS, Rosie Mary Ann.	18 Holland Road, Hove, Sussex, Widow. 2nd January 1969.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 130A Western Road, Brighton, Sussex, BN1 2LS.	26th March 1969	(57 4)

829